

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 395/2022  
CrIM No. 821/2022

Pawan Kumar Babbar

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice to the respondents in the main petition and in the CrIM as well, returnable within two weeks upon taking of steps for service within one week.

Notice *Dasti* as well.

At this stage, Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Notice shall go to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5.

Objections be filed by or before the next date.

List again on 30.06.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.05.2022.  
SUNIL-I