

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 395/2022  
CrIM No. 821/2022

Pawan Kumar Babbar

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate.  
v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 14.07.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
30.06.2022  
Renu