

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 395/2022

Pawan Kumar Babbar

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anil Khanjuria, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps for effecting service of the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have not been taken. In case petitioner is interested he shall take steps for effecting service upon respondents within week's time. Whereafter notice issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 02.08.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.07.2022
Javid