

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 395/2022

c/w

Bail App No. 181/2022

Pawan Kumar Babbar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Khajuria, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Handoo, Advocate

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response be filed by the respondents by the next date of hearing.

Registry shall ensure that the record is received before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue..

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
10.04.2023  
Rakesh