

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 395/2022

Pawan Kumar Babbar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

Mr. Yaseer Ejaz Tak, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 5. Objections on behalf of respondent No. 5 also stands filed.

Subject to taking steps by the petitioner for service of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 within one week, fresh notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on **14.07.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul